1_1. Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements: - When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, Canada should end its formal ties to the British monarchy

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 120 99 101 351 231 100 271 176 233 178 229 773
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 134 106 65 384 241 71 328 177 208 136 224 778
Top 2 Box (Net) 454 53 50 30 142 157 22 143 97 91 61 109 345
45% 39% 47% 47% 37% 65% 31% 44% 55% 44% 45% 49% 44%
* * * ABCDF *
Strongly agree 225 24 21 19 62 91 8 74 41 51 27 58 167
22% 18% 19% 29% 16% 38% 11% 22% 23% 25% 20% 26% 21%
* * DF* ABDF *
Somewhat agree 229 29 29 11 80 66 14 70 56 40 34 51 178
23% 21% 27% 17% 21% 27% 20% 21% 32% 19% 25% 23% 23%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 548 82 57 35 242 84 49 184 80 117 76 115 433
55% 61% 53% 53% 63% 35% 69% 56% 45% 56% 55% 51% 56%
E* E* E* E E*
Somewhat disagree 285 31 31 20 118 58 28 67 52 77 40 61 224
28% 23% 29% 31% 31% 24% 39% 21% 30% 37% 29% 27% 29%
Strongly disagree 263 51 26 14 125 26 21 117 28 40 35 54 210
26% 38% 24% 22% 33% 11% 30% 36% 16% 19% 26% 24% 27%
CE* E* E* E E* HI H
Sigma 1002 134 106 65 384 241 71 328 177 208 136 224 778
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements: - Queen Elizabeth has done a good job in her role as monarch

REGION

SK/MB

Ontario

Quebec

Atlantic

<$40K

HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$40K - <$60K

$60K -
<$100K

$100K+

HOUSEHOLD

Kids

No Kids

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 120 99 101 351 231 100 271 176 233 178 229 773
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 134 106 65 384 241 71 328 177 208 136 224 778
Top 2 Box (Net) 841 113 86 57 340 179 66 280 147 172 115 183 659
84% 84% 80% 88% 89% 74% 92% 85% 83% 83% 84% 82% 85%
Strongly agree 386 58 42 27 176 51 31 148 55 75 49 80 306
39% 43% 40% 42% 46% 21% 43% 45% 31% 36% 36% 36% 39%
E* E* E* E E* H
Somewhat agree 455 55 43 30 164 128 35 132 92 97 66 103 353
45% 41% 41% 46% 43% 53% 49% 40% 52% 47% 48% 46% 45%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 161 21 21 8 44 62 6 48 30 36 22 41 120
16% 16% 20% 12% 11% 26% 8% 15% 17% 17% 16% 18% 15%
Somewhat disagree 98 13 14 6 31 29 5 32 14 24 15 28 70
10% 10% 13% 9% 8% 12% 7% 10% 8% 11% 11% 13% 9%
* * * *
Strongly disagree 62 8 7 2 12 33 1 16 16 12 7 13 49
6% 6% 6% 3% 3% 14% 1% 5% 9% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Sigma 1002 134 106 65 384 241 71 328 177 208 136 224 778
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements: - | think that Prince William and Catherine, the Duke and Duchess of Cambridge, will help keep the
Monarchy relevant to Canadians

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 120 99 101 351 231 100 271 176 233 178 229 773
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 134 106 65 384 241 71 328 177 208 136 224 778
Top 2 Box (Net) 671 100 68 45 298 111 49 216 119 136 93 149 522
67% 75% 64% 69% 77% 46% 69% 66% 67% 66% 68% 67% 67%
E* E* E* BE E*
Strongly agree 235 42 24 18 107 28 16 98 27 36 36 46 190
24% 31% 22% 28% 28% 12% 23% 30% 15% 17% 26% 20% 24%
E* E* E* E E* HI H
Somewhat agree 436 58 44 27 191 82 33 117 93 101 57 104 332
43% 43% 41% 42% 50% 34% 46% 36% 52% 48% 42% 46% 43%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 331 34 39 20 86 130 22 112 58 71 44 75 256
33% 25% 36% 31% 23% 54% 31% 34% 33% 34% 32% 33% 33%
* D* * ABCDF *
Somewhat disagree 205 20 26 12 59 72 17 74 33 46 32 46 159
20% 15% 25% 18% 15% 30% 24% 23% 19% 22% 24% 21% 20%
Strongly disagree 126 14 12 8 28 58 5 38 25 25 11 29 97
13% 11% 12% 13% 7% 24% 7% 12% 14% 12% 8% 13% 12%
Sigma 1002 134 106 65 384 241 71 328 177 208 136 224 778
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements: - The Queen and the Royal Family should not have any formal role in Canadian society, the royals are
simply celebrities and nothing more

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 120 99 101 351 231 100 271 176 233 178 229 773
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 134 106 65 384 241 71 328 177 208 136 224 778
Top 2 Box (Net) 533 51 62 35 171 178 37 168 103 117 76 123 410
53% 38% 58% 54% 44% 74% 51% 51% 58% 56% 55% 55% 53%
* AD* A* ABCDF *
Strongly agree 244 25 27 18 66 100 10 80 45 56 32 65 179
24% 18% 25% 27% 17% 41% 13% 24% 25% 27% 23% 29% 23%
* * F* ABCDF *
Somewhat agree 289 26 35 17 105 78 27 89 58 61 44 58 231
29% 19% 33% 27% 27% 33% 38% 27% 33% 29% 32% 26% 30%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 469 84 45 30 213 63 35 159 74 91 61 101 368
47% 62% 42% 46% 56% 26% 49% 49% 42% 44% 45% 45% 47%
BCE* E* E* BE E*
Somewhat disagree 274 47 23 19 112 52 21 80 54 58 34 60 214
27% 35% 21% 29% 29% 21% 30% 25% 30% 28% 25% 27% 27%
E* * * *
Strongly disagree 195 37 22 11 101 11 13 79 20 33 26 41 154
19% 27% 21% 17% 26% 5% 19% 24% 11% 16% 19% 18% 20%
E* E* E* E E* H
Sigma 1002 134 106 65 384 241 71 328 177 208 136 224 778
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements: - The constitutional monarchy helps to define Canadian identity and should continue to be our form
of government

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 120 99 101 351 231 100 271 176 233 178 229 773
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 134 106 65 384 241 71 328 177 208 136 224 778
Top 2 Box (Net) 606 84 74 35 265 98 50 200 104 127 81 133 473
61% 63% 69% 54% 69% 41% 70% 61% 59% 61% 59% 59% 61%
E* E* * CE CE*
Strongly agree 217 36 19 13 102 33 13 89 21 38 35 53 164
22% 27% 18% 20% 26% 14% 18% 27% 12% 18% 26% 23% 21%
E* * * E * H H
Somewhat agree 390 48 54 22 164 64 37 111 82 89 46 81 309
39% 36% 51% 34% 43% 27% 52% 34% 47% 43% 34% 36% 40%
* CE* * E ACE* GJ
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 396 50 33 30 119 143 21 127 73 81 56 91 305
39% 37% 31% 46% 31% 59% 30% 39% 41% 39% 41% 41% 39%
* * DF* ABDF *
Somewhat disagree 231 35 22 17 79 62 16 76 42 47 38 58 173
23% 26% 21% 26% 20% 26% 23% 23% 24% 22% 28% 26% 22%
* * * *
Strongly disagree 165 16 11 13 40 81 5 51 32 34 18 33 132
16% 12% 10% 20% 10% 34% 7% 16% 18% 16% 13% 15% 17%
* * DF* ABCDF *
Sigma 1002 134 106 65 384 241 71 328 177 208 136 224 778
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_6. Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements: - Given the Queen is turning 90 years old, she should abdicate and let the next in line assume the
Throne

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 120 99 101 351 231 100 271 176 233 178 229 773
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1002 134 106 65 384 241 71 328 177 208 136 224 778
Top 2 Box (Net) 537 73 49 33 176 166 40 192 103 114 63 124 413
54% 54% 46% 50% 46% 69% 56% 59% 58% 55% 46% 55% 53%
* * * ABCD * J
Strongly agree 213 21 22 11 71 79 9 85 33 36 32 57 156
21% 15% 20% 17% 18% 33% 13% 26% 19% 17% 24% 26% 20%
Somewhat agree 324 52 28 22 105 87 30 107 70 78 31 67 257
32% 39% 26% 33% 27% 36% 43% 33% 39% 38% 23% 30% 33%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 465 62 57 32 208 75 32 136 74 94 73 100 365
46% 46% 54% 50% 54% 31% 44% 41% 42% 45% 54% 45% 47%
E* E* E* E * G
Somewhat disagree 287 38 34 19 124 56 17 81 50 58 46 60 226
29% 28% 32% 29% 32% 23% 24% 25% 28% 28% 34% 27% 29%
* * * *
Strongly disagree 179 24 23 14 84 19 15 55 24 36 27 40 139
18% 18% 22% 21% 22% 8% 21% 17% 14% 17% 20% 18% 18%
E* E* E* E E*
Sigma 1002 134 106 65 384 241 71 328 177 208 136 224 778
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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